THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY

Contract Number
16-596 A-2

SAP Number
440001793

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative
Telephone Number

Contractor

Contractor Representative
Telephone Number
Contract Term

Original Contract Amount
Amendment Amount
Total Contract Amount
Cost Center

William L. Gilbert

(909) 580-6150

Elsevier Inc.

Mike R. Zboray

314-343-7918

August 20, 2016 through November
30, 2024

N/A

N/A

N/A

9186904200

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: o

Amendment 2 to Agreement 16-596 with Elsevier Inc. for software and
licensing of the Clinical Skills product to increase the amount by $197,163 from
$290,727 to $487,820 and extend the term for a total contract period of August

20, 2016 through November 30, 2024.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form

> IPrigy (4 jé/ >

Reviewed for Contract Compliance

]

Bonnie Uppéid, Deputy County Counsel
Date S —/9 i vl / Date

Non-Standard Contract Covershest

Revised 3/14/19





